FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

CORDATION FORM CC **TRADEMARKS** 

07-27-1999



ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

101102324

u	•	٠	a	 ۰	ı	11	$\sim$

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Silicon Valley Bank	Name: Vista Information Solutions, Inc.					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (California)	Internal Address:					
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No						
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Reassignment & Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: July 19, 1999						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	1,653,624					
	1,000,024					
Additional numbers a	attached? ? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Nancy O. Dix, Esq.						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
	⊠ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich						
401 B Street, Suite 1700	8. Deposit account number:					
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92101-4297	07-1895					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
07/27/1999 MTHAI1 00000205 1653624	SE THIS SPACE					
0P - Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

# **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark

Application No. 74/012,110 Registration No. 1,653,624

SD\1291465 102695-900002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0579

#### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of July <u>/9</u>, 1999 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation with its principal place of business at 5414 Oberlin Drive, Suite 230, San Diego, CA 92121 ("SECURED PARTY") to VISTA INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC., a Minnesota corporation with its principal place of business at 5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92122 ("DEBTOR").

#### Recital

WHEREAS, DEBTOR assigned certain interests in the trademark described on Exhibit A (the "Trademark") to SECURED PARTY under a security agreement (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 1726 and Frame No. 0780 on April 30, 1998; and

WHEREAS, DEBTOR has satisfied all its obligations to SECURED PARTY under the Security Agreement, and SECURED PARTY wishes to reassign all interest that SECURED PARTY may have in the Trademark.

### Agreement

Now Therefore, SECURED PARTY agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademark and reassigns to DEBTOR, without warranty or recourse, all interest of SECURED PARTY in the Trademark.

**SECURED PARTY:** 

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Jeff Huhn

Vice President

Dated: 7/19/99

SD\1291465 102695-900002



Mark: DATAMAP

Class: 16

Docket: T03653US0

**CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR § 1.8** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: DATAMAP	CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR § 1.8
Registrant: VISTA Information Solutions, Inc.	I hereby certify that the documents referred to as enclosed herein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail on this date July 12, 1999 in an envelope addressed to: NO FEE, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.
Reg. No.: 1,653,624	) Laura A. Thompson (Name of person mailing paper)
Issued: August 13, 1991	) Eller / Wy ) Signature
Class: 16	)
NO FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive	

## REVOCATION AND SUBSTITUTION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

Sir:

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

VISTA Information Solutions, Inc., owner of the above-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes all powers of attorney previously granted in this registration and appoints the following attorneys to act as principal attorneys with power to appoint associate attorneys, to prosecute this registration, to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Section 8 & 15 Affidavits, the Certificate of Renewal, and all other documents issued in connection therewith.

> Nancy O. Dix, Mary B. Scott, Alexander H. Rogers, and Cathy Ann Bencivengo.

SD\1264600 102695-9000002

-1-

Please direct all correspondence regarding this registration to the following

address:

Nancy O. Dix, Esq. GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297

Telephone: (619) 699-2921 Facsimile: (619) 236-1048

VISTA Information Solutions, Inc.

Date: 7/9/99

By:

Steve Hamilton

Chief Financial Officer

SD\J264600 102595-900002

-2-

	900002 Atty: NOD	
Mark: DATALIAO		
Applicant/Registrant: VISTA Inform	nation Solutions, Inc.	
Date Mailed: 12 JUUT 99	Due Date: H/A	
hereon.	Patent & Trademark Office on the date stamped  Request for Extension to File	
Application Use or ITU	Statement of Use	
Power of Attorney	Certificate of Mailing	
Drawing Page	Express Mail Certificate	•
Specimens	Petition for	
Transmittal Letter	Postcard Verifying Receipt at PTO	
Deposit Account Paragraph	Section 8	
Check (Amount \$)	Section 15	
Amendment to Allege Use	Application for Renewal	
Amendment to Application	Affidavit/Declaration	
Response	Other: Rev ) Sub of POA	
Statement of Use		<b>网络</b> 加州市 2007年3月25日
TD3 65	721157	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0583